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PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 
4000 . FIRST CANADIAN CENTRE, 350 . 7TH AV ENUE S.w. 

CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 3W5 
TELEPHONE: (403) 266·2047 

FAX: (403) 262·7994 

Mr. F. H. Lepine 
Director - Exploration Division 
Engineering Branch 
C.O.G.L.A. 
355 River Road 
OTTAWA, Ontario 
K1A OE4 

Dear Mr. Lepine: 

December 18, 1990 
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Re: Application To Alter Condition Of A Well 
Paramount et al Cameron N-28 ~ 
Paramount et al Cameron B-08 

JP.ar4mount et al Cameron 1-16 
Paramount et al Cameron C-50 
Paramount et al Cameron J-37 

Please find enclosed in triplicate the Application To Alter Condition 
Of A Well for the subject wells. 

The N-28 well was started . last winter with minimal work finished due 
to warm weather at the end of the winter season. Some additional work has 
been proposed depending on results. We would like to . start work on this 
well as soon as possible and would like to know if the previous 
application is still valid to enable us to evaluate the Keg River. 

The B-08 program involves an AOF test. On the initial 'completion, 
weather and time constraints prevented the full test i ng program to be 
finished. 
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Mr. F. H. Lepine 
Director - Exploration Division 
Engineering Branch 
C.O.G.l.A. 
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Your early reply to these applications would be greatly appreciated. 
It has taken considerable time to finalize these programs and our activity 
window in the Cameron Hills is rather short. However, we are hoping to be 
able to finish our planned activities this winter. 

If there are any questions, please contact the undersigned at 
(403) 266-2047. 

PGB/neb 
Enclosure 
CC: M. D. Thomas, COGlA 

Yours truly, 

PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD. 

P. G. Besler, P.Eng. 
Assistant Drilling Manager 

Yellowknife, N.W.T. (Fax: 873-8707) 


